Geopliant, LLC

2831 Summerfield Rd
Falls Church, VA 22042

May 16,2018

Mr. Jared Thomas

Emergency Management Coordinator
Williamson County Texas

P.0. Box 2659

Georgetown, TX 78627

Phone (512) 748-8269

Email: jthomas@wilco.org

RE: Amended Crisis Track License and Service Agreement
Mr. Thomas,
This letter will serve as the first amendment the contract between Crisis Track and the
Williamson County Texas entered into as of 3/20/2017. The amendment will change the
following items:

1. This amendment will change the product description and offering in Exhibit A from

CTDM14 Disaster Management to CTEM15 All-Hazards Emergency Management

An updated Exhibit A is attached. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
in full force and effect. The Parties hereby ratify and confirm the Agreement, as herein
amended.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly

authorized representatives as of the date signed.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:
CUSTOMER:

W W il
(Signaturey”

By: DA A CrZra
(Printed Name)

Title:__ (Ber« ;; July

Date: »7- /7> 212

AGREED AND ACCEPTED
GEOPLIANT, LLC

#7 /7
///’{// 4—,//’-.1.;:4 //
L M
A
//
By =
(Sigriature)

BY: John Maylie
(Printed Name)

Title: President

Date: May 16, 2017




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly
authorized representatives as of the date signed.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED: AGREED AND ACCEPTED
CUSTOMER: GEOPLIANT, LLC

oty
/Z/y

By: By:
(Signature) (Signature)
By: BY:__John Maylie
(Printed Name) (Printed Name)
Title: Title: President
Date: Date:_ May 16, 2017




Crisis Track

Exhibit A: QUOTE I\D/Iaat:15,2018

Expiry

Williamson County Texas Jun 30, 2018

Attention: Jarred Thomas
PO BOX 2659
GEORGETOWN TX 78627

Item

Quote Number
QU-161175

Tax ID
461732464

Description Quantity Unit Price

Geopliant, LLC

2831 Summerfield Rd
FALLS CHURCH VA 22042
UNITED STATES

Tax Amount USD

CTEM15

CTRAINO2

Crisis Track for Emergency Management 500k - 5.00 850.00
750k. Crisis Track All Hazards Emergency
Management provides software functionality for
incident action planning, resource management,
and situation reporting on emergency
management incidents including disaster
management, search and rescue, and oil spill /
HAZMAT response. Crisis Track is a subscription
service that provides the Customer with an
unlimited number of users to collect and view
disaster management data within the Territory’s
boundary. The subscription includes technical
support via email Monday through Friday 8:00am
—5:00pm.

Pro-rated

OPTIONAL 1.00 2,400.00

Crisis Track System Setup and Onsite Training will
initialize the Crisis Track system and provide up to
six hours of training. Initializing the Crisis Track
System includes one upload of your jurisdictions
GIS and/or tax data, employee lists, and
equipment lists. The Onsite Training will consist of
three two-hour training sessions at your facilities:
one for Road/Debris Assessments, one for
Building Assessments, and one for administrators
on setting up the Crisis Track system.

Tax Exempt 4,250.00

Tax Exempt 2,400.00

Subtotal 6,650.00

TOTAL USD 6,650.00




Terms

00631494-4xAC2B5
Territory is Williamson County,TX
Term is June 1, 2018- October 31, 2018



